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QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

15 March 2004


The following clarifications are provided to questions submitted in response to the above pre-solicitation and mini-proposal announcement as of March 15, 2004.

Question 1:  Is there any particular format that the mini proposals should be in?  For example, type face, length, software, etc.?

Answer:  As stated in paragraph 4; the proposals shall be submitted electronically.  The mini-proposals are limited to 100 pages (81/2 x 11 inch paper).  Electronic files must comply with the following:

· Electronic files must be saved in a format that can be recognized and translated by Microsoft Office 2000 applications (MS Excel 2000, MS Word 2000, etc. under the MS Windows 95/98/NT/2000/XP operating systems.

· Electronic files must be free of viral infections and/or infected macros.  Therefore offerors/bidders shall perform virus scans before transmitting their files using a current version of a commercially available antiviral program and the most recently available virus signature files available from the antiviral program author.

· If applicable, spreadsheet files should be furnished in their native format with formulas.

Question 2:  In Written Sub factor 1:  Program Experience, our interpretation of your instruction is:

- Three contracts, a paragraph each, which shows the bidder, has experience with multi-functional contracts.



-  Proof of at least 5 years experience in program areas a through k

-  Proof of at least 5 years experience on at least a majority in program areas l through y.

Is this interpretation correct for what you want in Written Sub Factor I:  Program Experience?

Answer:  Each program area should be addressed by at least three projects; however, one project may include more than one program area.  Project summaries should be concise yet detailed enough to evidence amount of experience in the stated areas.

Question 3:  Does the score for Step I carry over into Step II or does everyone that qualifies for Step II start with no score?

Answer:  The technical rating in Step I will be carried over into Step II and will be included in the overall ratings received.

Question 4:  Are offerors limited to three projects total or three for each program area?

Answer:  Offerors are not limited to three projects.  See answer to question 2, above.

Submission time remains the same (29 March 2004).  

